
Dear Players and Parents/Guardians, May 2012

Welcome to the Toronto Playgrounds Houseleague Baseball 2012 season!! Here is the schedule for
the Midget Division.  Please note that:

 all games are at Christie Pits diamond 1. Practices will take place on diamonds 1 and 2.
 there will always be a midget game on Monday at 8:00 pm (except for holidays). Some

weeks the second game will be on Saturdays at 1:00 pm, as it has for the past number
of seasons. However, as many weeks as possible the second bantam game will take place
on a weeknight (other than Monday)…sometimes on Tuesdays at 8:00 pm and sometimes
Wednesdays at 8:00 pm. We’re doing this because over the years many people have
indicated a preference for not having as many Saturday games. All teams play the same
number of games over the season and the number of days between games is as balanced as
possible for the four teams. Because we have limited access time on diamond 1, the practices
will sometimes take place on diamond 1 and sometimes on diamond 2. Also, the practice night
will vary…some weeks it will be on a Wednesday and some weeks it will be on a Saturday.

 in case of rain or uncertain weather, check our website (www.tpbaseball.ca), follow us on
Twitter @tpbaseballnews, or call our hotline at 416-392-1914, to find out if a
game/practice has been cancelled. Decisions regarding rain-outs will be made one hour
before the scheduled start time.

 messages can be left by e-mail at tpbaseball@gmail.com or on the hotline 416-392-1914.

Please note that the games listed for Wednesdays during May and June
are based upon the Toronto Maple Leafs Baseball team not needing to play
rain outs on those nights. Games listed for weekdays other than Mondays
in July and August are contingent upon other teams not having to
reschedule rained out games. Please check the website and hotline
regularly to ensure that a game is on as scheduled. If weekday games have
to be re-scheduled, they will be played on Saturdays at 1:00 pm.

Toronto Playgrounds Houseleague Baseball
Photo Day is Saturday June 23rd

Schedule will be circulated in early June.

For rainout and other news alerts and information:
www.tpbaseball.ca (website)

Follow us on Twitter @tpbaseballnews.
tpbaseball@gmail.com (e-mail)

416-392-1914 (baseball hotline)



2012 Toronto Playgrounds Midget Houseleague Schedule

Practices are bolded in italics.

For practices, please check the day and location carefully, as the diamonds and days vary.

Mon. May 28 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Homesteads

Wed. May 30 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Crawfords

Sat. June 2 12:30 – 2:30 pm Christie #1 Division-wide

Mon. June 4 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Lizzies

Wed. June 6 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Crawfords @ Homesteads

Sat. June 9 12:30 – 2:30 pm Christie #1 Division-wide

Mon. June 11 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Crawfords

Wed. June 13 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Sat. June 16 1:00 – 3:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Homesteads

Mon. June 18 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Homesteads

Wed. June 20 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Sat. June 23 1:00 – 3:00 pm Christie #1 Crawfords @ Lizzies

Mon. June 25 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Monarchs

Wed. July 4 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Sat. July 7 1:00 – 3:00 pm Christie #1 Homesteads @ Crawfords

Mon. July 9 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Homesteads @ Lizzies

Sat. July 14 1:00 – 3:00 pm Christie #1 Crawfords @ Monarchs

Mon. July 16 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Crawfords

Tues. July 17 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Homesteads @ Monarchs

Wed. July 18 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Mon. July 23 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Crawfords @ Homesteads

Wed. July 25 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Saturday July 28 1:00 – 3:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Lizzies



Mon. July 30 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Homesteads @ Crawfords

Tues. Aug. 7 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Crawfords @ Lizzies

Sat. Aug 11 1:00 – 3:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Homesteads

Mon. Aug. 13 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Monarchs

Tues. Aug. 14 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Homesteads @ Crawfords

Wed. Aug. 15 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Mon. Aug. 20 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Homesteads

Tues. Aug. 21 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Crawfords @ Monarchs

Wed. Aug. 22 9:00 – 11:00 pm Christie #2 Division-wide

Mon. Aug. 27 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Lizzies @ Crawfords

Tues. Aug. 28 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Homesteads @ Monarchs

Thurs. Aug. 30 8:00 – 10:00 pm Christie #1 Monarchs @ Lizzies

The end-of-season tournament will begin on Tuesday September 4th and
will end by Friday September 16th (depending on the weather).


